

ITEM NO.1723

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10124/2022

NOIDA SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.117545/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.117544/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 26-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Parties : Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Nipun Gautam, Adv.  
Ms. Mithu Jain, AOR

Mr. Anshul Rawat, Adv.  
Ms. Namrata Langade, Adv.  
Mr. Aakash Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mehar Vasant, Adv.  
Ms. Aashna Nahar, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for condonation of delay in re-filing the appeal,  
is allowed.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR